Draft  CALENDAR OF MEETING DATES

South Dublin County Council

Draft  Calendar of Meeting Dates

4th January  – 26th February  2010

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 4th  January
	
	
	

	Tues. 5th January
	
	
	

	Wed. 6th January
	
	
	

	Thurs. 7th January
	
	
	

	Fri. 8th January 
	
	 
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 11th January
	Corporate Policy Group Meeting
**County Council Meeting 
	12.30 p.m. – 2.00 p.m.
3.30 p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	18/12/2009
Business to SEO Corporate Services 

	Tues.12th January 
	**Rathfarnham Area Committee
Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
	3.00 p.m. -   5.30  p.m. 
	18/12/2009

Business to SEO Roads Department 

	Wed. 13th January
	Corporate Plan & Social Credits Consultation
	3.30 pm – 5.30 pm
	

	Thurs. 14th January
	
	
	

	Fri. 15th January
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 06/01/ 2010

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 18th January
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing
**Environment  Strategic Policy Committee

	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.

	05/01/2010

Business to SEO Housing Department
08/12/2009
Business to Director of Environmental Services

	Tues. 19th January


	
	
	

	Wed. 20th January

	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1) 

Development & Parks, Planning, Roads  (Venue:  Civic Buildings, Clondalkin)

	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	07/01/2010
Business to SEO Planning  Department


	Thurs. 21st January
	Traffic Management  Meeting

Organisation, Procedure and Finance Meeting 
(in Committee)
	1.15 p.m. – 3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	08/01/2010
Business to SEO Corporate Services 

	Fri. 22nd January
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by  14/01/210
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 25th January
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries


	3.30p.m. - 5.30 p.m.


	12/01/2010

Business to SEO Housing Department

	Tues. 26th January
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Community, Environment, Corporate Services & Libraries, Housing (Venue:  Civic Offices Clondalkin)

	3.30p.m. - 5.30 p.m.


	13/01/2010

Housing to SEO Planning Department 

	Wed. 27th January
	Deputations
	2.00 p.m. – 6.00 P.m.
	

	Thurs. 28th January

	
	
	

	Fri. 29th January 
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 19/01/2010
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 1st February
	
	
	

	Tues. 2nd February

	
	
	

	Wed.  3rd February

	
	
	

	Thurs. 4TH February
	
	
	

	~ Fri. 5th February
	Joint Policing Committee 
	3.00 p.m. – 5.00 p.m.
	

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 8th February
	Corporate Policy Group 
County Council Meeting 
	12.30 p.m. – 2.00 p.m.
3.30 p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	26/01/2010
Business  to SEO Corporate Services 

	Tues. 9th February
	Rathfarnham Area Committee

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
	3.00 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	27/01/2010
Business to SEO Roads Department 

	Wed. 10th February
	Sports, Recreation, Community   Development and Parks Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	11/01/2010
Business to Director of Community Services 

	Thurs. 11th February
	Transportation Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	12/01/2010
Business to Director of Roads Department 

	Fri. 12th February
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 03/02/2010
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 15th February
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing

	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.

	02/02/2010

Business to SEO Housing Department
14/01/2010
Business to Director of Environmental Services

	Tues. 16th February
	
	
	

	Wed. 17th February
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1) 

Development & Parks, Planning, Roads  (Venue:  Council Offices Tallaght)
Economic Development (incl. Planning & Development) Strategic Policy Committee


	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.

5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	04/02/2010

Business to SEO Planning  Department
18/01/2010

Business to Director of Economic Development

	Thurs.  18TH February 
	Housing and Social Development
	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	19/01/2010 

Business to Director of Housing 

	Fri. 19th February
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 11/02/2010
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 22nd February
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
Arts, Culture, Gaeilge, Education and Libraries  Strategic Policy Committee


	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m
	09/02/2010

Business to SEO Housing Department
21/01/2010
Business to Director of Corporate, Human Resources and Library Services 

	Tues. 23rd February
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Community, Environment, Corporate Services & Libraries, Housing
(Venue:  Civic Offices Clondalkin)

	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m
	10/02/2010

Business to SEO Planning  Department


	Wed. 24th February
	Deputations
	2.00 p.m. – 6.00 p.m.
	

	Thurs. 25th February
	
	
	

	Fri. 26th February 
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 16/02/2010
** Early Closing Dates due to Christmas Closure 

~ Joint Policing Committee meeting dates to be confirmed

In relation to the Current (November 2009 / December 2010) Calendar
· 2010 Budget Meeting(s)

Following CPG Budget Meeting and briefing sessions with members, and being cognizant of the possible implications of National Budget to be announced on 9th December 2009 the Annual Budget Meeting date has been revised as follows:
Changed from 26th November 2009 to Monday 21st December 2009 @ 3.30 pm.   Adjourned meeting (if necessary) will take place on Tuesday 22nd December 2009 @ 3.30pm
· SPC’s

Having regard to the scheduled dates of SPCs being contingent on the establishment of the SPCs (report will be provided under Headed Item 8 hereunder) all previously scheduled meetings for Nov / Dec 2009 have been cancelled.  

SPC meetings are normally scheduled for Feb/ May / Sept/ November each year and is primarily reflected as such in the draft calendar.   However Requests for January dates have been made as follows:
Environment SPC to take place on 18th January 2010 as agreed with Chair & Directorate. 

· Area Meetings

Lucan Clondalkin 2 Meeting scheduled for 24th November 2009 – National Day of Industrial Action.    Business to run over to Dec LC 2 scheduled for 8th December 2009 (earlier than usual date as a result of the Christmas Break)
· Corporate Policy Group

Budget 2010 CPG meeting on 7th December 2009 @ 12.30 pm

· Corporate Plan
As part of the consultation process currently being undertaken in advance of the publication  of the Corporate Plan it is intended to facilitate a meeting with the elected memberson a suitable date  before the end of December 2009.  (Agreed for 13th January 2010 @ 3.30 pm)
